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TEP LISTENER/ORGANIZATION CONTACT INFORMATION 

Ruth Brannon 
National Institute on Disability and 
Rehabilitation Research 

400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20202-2572 
Voice: (202) 358-2971 
ruth.brannon@ed.gov 

Gerben de Jong (if he's in town) 
National Rehabilitation Center for 
Health and Disability Research 
 

1016 16th Street, N.W. 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20036-5724 
202-466-1900 

Brian Ellsworth    
American Hospital Association 

Liberty Place, Suite 700 
325 Seventh Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20004-2802 
bellsworth@aha.org 
202-626-2320 

Jenny Harvell    
ASPE 

DHHS 
OASPE 
200 Independence Ave SW 
Washington, DC 20201 
Jharvell@osaspe.dhhs.gov 
202-690-6443 

Arlene Bierman, MD, MS 
AHRQ 

AHRQ 
6010 Executive Blvd Suite 300 
Rockville, MD  20852 
ABierman@ahrq.gov 
 301-594-2486 

Amy Hasselkus 
Associate Director in Health Care 
Services 
 

American Speech-Language-Hearing 
Association 
10801 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, MD  20852 
ahasselkus@asha.org 
301-897-5700 x4514 

Sally Kaplan  
MedPac 

1730 K Street N.W. 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20006 
Skaplan@medpac.gov 
202-653-2623 

Deborah Lieberman, MHSA, OTR/L, 
FAOTA  
AOTA 

4720 Montgomery Lane 
PO Box 31220 
Bethesda, MD  20824-1220 
dlieberman@aota.org 
301-652-6611 x2052 
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Sue Palsbo PhD, Acting Director 
National Rehabilitation Center for 
Health and Disability Research 
 

1016 16th Street, N.W. 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20036-5724 
202-466-1900, X 1904 
susan.e.palsbo@medstar.net 
 

Peter Thomas 
American Academy of Physical 
Medicine and Rehabilitation 
[Peter probably won't be able to 
come but will send someone 
instead] 

202-466-6550 
peter.thomas@ppsv.com 

Kathleen Wilson, MD 
American Medical Directors 
Association 
Jacqueline Vance 
jacquelinevance@amda.com 
 

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 
760 
Columbia, MD  21044 
kwilson@AMDA.com 
(800) 876-2632 or (410) 740-9743 

Angela Jeansonne 
Assistant Director, Federal 
Education Issues 
American Osteopathic Association 

AOA 
1090 Vermont Ave, NW, Suite 510 
Washington, DC 20005 
Ajeansonne@aoa-net.org 
202-414-0140 / 800-962-9008 

Rita Munley Gallagher 
American Nurses Association 

600 Maryland Avenue, SW  
Suite 100 West  
Washington, DC 20024  
rgallagher@ana.org 
202-651-7062  

Lloyd Sederer, MD 
American Psychiatric Association 

1400 K Street NW 
Washington, DC   20005 
Lsederer@psych.org 
202-682-6239 

Andrew A. Guccione, PhD, PT, 
FAPTA 
American Physical Therapy 
Association 
Gayle Lee, Associate Dir., 
Regulatory Affairs 

1111 North Fairfax Street 
Alexandria, VA  22314-1488 
Aguccione@apta.org 
703-706-3200 
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Jane Lux 
American Psychological 
Association 
 

750 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC  20002-4242 
JLux@apa.org 
(800) 374-2721 or (202) 336-5500 

Courtney Lyder 
National Pressure Ulcer Advisory 
Panel 

courtney.lyder@yale.edu 
203-737-2351 

Richard P. Coorsh 
VP, Communications 
Federation of American Hospitals 

Federation of American Hospitals 
801 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Suite 245 
Washington, DC  20004-2604 
Rcoorsh@americashospitals.com 

Anthony Tirone 
JCAHO 
 

Joint Commission on Accreditation of 
Healthcare Organizations 
601 13th Street, NW 
Suite 1150N 
Washington, DC 20005 
phone: 202-783-6655 
atirone@jcaho.org 

Janet Brown 
American Speech-Language-
Hearing Association 

444 N. Capitol Street, NW #715 
Washington Dc, 20001 
(202) 624-5953 
jbrown@asha.org 

Anne Arohall (formerly Parrette) 
Brain Injury Association (BAI) 

105 N. Alfred Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(703) 236-6000,  
arohall@biause.org 

Charles Harles 
Inter/National Association of 
Business, Industry And 
Rehabilitation (I-NABIR) 

PO Box 15242 
Washington, DC 20003 
charlie@harles.com 

Tom Stewart 
National Rehabilitation 
Association (NRA) 

633 South Washington Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4109 
winthom@aol.com 

Linda Hutchinson-Troyer, MGA, 
CTRS 
Patient Therapy Manager 
 
 

Kernan Hospital 
Baltimore, MD 21207 
(410)448-6251 

Ann Huston, MHA, CTRS 
Executive Director 
 
 

ATRA (American Therapeutic 
Recreation Association) 
1414 Prince Street, Suite 204 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
National@atra-tr.org 
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Mary Ann Keogh-Hoss, Ed.D,  
 

CTRS 
Chief Operating Officer 
St. Luke's Rehab Institute 
Spokane, WA 
HossMAK@St-Lukes.org 

Rob Mullen American Speech-Language- Hearing 
Association 
(301)897-5700 
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